## 1926 - 2022



Details have been confirmed around arrangements in South Lakeland following the passing of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II

## **Proclamation**

The South Lakeland proclamation will take place at 12.30 pm Sunday 11<sup>th</sup> September 2022 outside Kendal Town Hall.

## **Book of Condolence**

There are locations in South Lakeland where a book of condolence can be completed these are:-

- Kendal Library
- Ulverston Coronation Hall
- Windermere Library
- Kirkby Lonsdale Village Institute

A full list of additional locations is available on Cumbria County Councils website. Condolences can also be left on the Buckingham Palace e-book on the Buckingham Palace website.

## **Flowers**

South Lakeland District Council have made arrangements that residents should they wish can leave floral tributes at the following locations:-

- Queens Park, Windermere
- Rothay Park, Ambleside
- The Glebe, Bowness
- Ford Park and Lightburn Park, Ulverston
- Kendal Parish Church
- Kendal Abbott Hall